
BT 82

Tal-Ko Racing Ltd., 54 Sunderland Road, Sandy, Bedfordshire, SG19 1QY
Phone: +44 (0) 1767 682020,  Fax: +44 (0) 1767 691622,  E-mail: info@tal-ko.com

www.tal-ko.com

1

CRANKCASE, HEAD & BARREL ASSEMBLY

TKM

BTFR6H 
BOM650BTNUTSM8

BTNUTBM8 
WASM816B 

BTFR6H 
BTEZV 

BTFRKIT 

BTTCC
BTCC25

BTFR8H 

WASM612B

BTFR8B 

BTFR8B 

BOM660
BOM665
BOM6100

BTOS18328
BTOS20327

BTOS18357TC
BTTOS25357TC

BTOS18328
BTOS18357TC

BTTOS20357TC

BTGCC15
BTGCC20

BTTGCC10
BTTGCC15
BTTGCC20

BTBSHIM05
BTBSHIM10
BTBSHIM15
BTBSHIM20
BTBSHIM25

BTTBSHIM05
BTTBSHIM10
BTTBSHIM15
BTTBSHIM20
BTTBSHIM25

BTBSHIM05
BTBSHIM10
BTBSHIM15
BTBSHIM20
BTBSHIM25

BTTBSHIM05
BTTBSHIM10
BTTBSHIM15
BTTBSHIM20
BTTBSHIM25

BTBM6204C4
BTBM6205C4

BTPP
BTPPM

BTFR8B 

BTSTM8142 

BTCYL
BTCYLE 

BTGCY10
BTGCY15
BTGCY20

BTDWM8

BTSTM8142 

BTPU90

BTFR8B 

BTFR6H 

BTFR6B 

BTH
BTHE
BTTH

BTTHE
BTHEZ
BTHEEZ



BT82 PARTS LIST TAL-KO RACING        

Part Number  CRANKCASE, HEAD & BARREL ASSEMBY  (Page 1 Drg) D
BTTH HEAD TAG JNR    10.0cc Black No Rubbers **

BTTHE HEAD TAG EXTREME 11.0cc  Black  No Rubbers **

BTH HEAD JNR            11.0cc   Black  No Rubbers **

BTHEZV HEAD JNR + EeziStart Valve  11.0cc  Black  No Rubbers **

BTHE HEAD EXTREME (12.0cc Black Anodised/Less Fin Rubbers) **

BTHEEZV HEAD EXTREME + EeziStart Valve  12.0cc  Black  No Rubbers **

BTEZV EeziStart De-Compression Valve **

SPR69 CARB RETURN SPRING 69mm Long **

BTNUTSM8 SCRUTINEER HEAD SEALING NUT M8 ( Long Steel ) **

WASM816B M8 x 16 WASHER   **

BTSTM8142 STUD  M8  x 142mm Long for  Cylinder & Head **

BOM650 M6 x 50 CAP HEAD BOLT **

WASM612B M6 x 12 WASHER **

BTCYL CYLINDER  Complete with Liner   100cc        ( Less Fin Rubbers ) **

BTCYLE EXTREME CYLINDER Com with Liner  115cc ( Less Fin Rubbers ) **

BTFR6B FIN RUBBER 6B   N

BTFR6H FIN RUBBER 6H   **

BTFR8B FIN RUBBER 8B **

BTFR8H FIN RUBBER 8H   **

BTFRKIT FIN RUBBER KIT  for  Noise Reduction **

BTBM6204C4 MAIN BEARING  for  20mm Crankshaft   FAG 6204 TVH. C4 **

BTBM6205C4 MAIN BEARING  for  25mm Crankshaft   FAG 6205 TVH. C4 **

BTTBSHIMS STEEL SHIM  for Main Bearing 1.0mm Thick for Early Engines **

BTBSHIM05 BRASS SHIM  for  20mm Main Bearing   0.05mm Thick **

BTBSHIM10 BRASS SHIM  for  20mm Main Bearing   0.10mm Thick **

BTBSHIM15 BRASS SHIM  for  20mm Main Bearing   0.15mm Thick **

BTBSHIM20 BRASS SHIM  for  20mm Main Bearing   0.20mm Thick **

BTBSHIM25 BRASS SHIM  for  20mm Main Bearing   0.25mm Thick **

BTTBSHIM05 BRASS SHIM  for   25mm Main Bearing   0.05mm Thick **

BTTBSHIM10 BRASS SHIM  for   25mm Main Bearing   0.10mm Thick **

BTTBSHIM15 BRASS SHIM  for   25mm Main Bearing   0.15mm Thick **

BTTBSHIM20 BRASS SHIM  for   25mm Main Bearing   0.20mm Thick **

BTTBSHIM25 BRASS SHIM  for   25mm Main Bearing   0.25mm Thick **

BTCC25 CRANKCASE  Bare  Both Halves *( EXCHANGE ONLY )* **

BTTCC CRANKCASE  TAG Bare  Both Halves  *( EXCHANGE ONLY )* **

BTDWM8 DOWEL  for Crankcase  ( 8 mm Dia ) **

BTPU90 PULSE UNION 90 Degree  for Crankcase **

BTPP PULSE PIPE  Blue                      Length To Fit Engine **

BTPPM PULSE PIPE  Blue                        Supplied Per Metre **

BTGCC15 GASKET  for  CRANKCASE   0.015" /  0.40mm Thick **

BTGCC20 GASKET  for  CRANKCASE   0.020" /  0.50mm Thick **

BTTGCC10 GASKET  for  New Type CRANKCASE   0.010" /  0.25mm Thick **

BTTGCC15 GASKET  for  New Type CRANKCASE   0.015" /  0.40mm Thick **

BTTGCC20 GASKET  for  New Type CRANKCASE   0.020" /  0.50mm Thick **

BTGCY10 GASKET  for  CYLINDER  Base     0.010" /  0.25mm Thick **

BTGCY15 GASKET  for  CYLINDER  Base     0.015" /  0.40mm Thick **

BTGCY20 GASKET  for  CYLINDER  Base     0.020" /  0.50mm Thick **

BTOS18328 OIL SEAL  ( 18 x 32 x 8 Rolf ) Direct Drive **

BTOS20327 OIL SEAL  ( 20 x 32 x 7 Rolf ) Horstman Clutch Half Crank **

BTOS18357TC OIL SEAL  ( 18 x 35 x 7 TTO Teflon Lip ) Direct Drive 25 Bearing **

BTTOS20357TC OIL SEAL  ( 20 x 35 x 7 TTO Teflon Lip ) TAG Ignition Half Crank **

BTTOS25357TC OIL SEAL  ( 25 x 35 x 7 TTO Teflon Lip ) V Clutch Half Crank **

BOM660 M6 x 60 CAP HEAD BOLTS for Crankcase  **

BOM665 M6 x 65 CAP HEAD BOLTS for Crankcase **

BOM6100 M6 x 100 CAP HEAD BOLT for Coil / Clutch  ( Guard Old Type ) **

Tel: 01767 682020  1 Fax: 01767 691622 



BT 82

Tal-Ko Racing Ltd., 54 Sunderland Road, Sandy, Bedfordshire, SG19 1QY
Phone: +44 (0) 1767 682020,  Fax: +44 (0) 1767 691622,  E-mail: info@tal-ko.com

www.tal-ko.com

2

CRANKSHAFT, CON ROD & BIG END ASSEMBLY

BTCHDD
BTTCHIGN
BTCHDD25

BTBEP44HD
BTBEP44S

BTCSDDS
BTCSHMCDS

BTTCSS
BTCSVCDS
BTCSDD25S

BTCRKITS
BTBEKITHD

BTBEKITS
BTBEKITHD

BTTUF

BTLEA

BTBE15

BTCR96

KEYW1025
KEYW1030

BTCHDD
BTCHHMCD
BTTCHCD
BTCHDD25

KEYW1025
KEYW1030



BT82 PARTS LIST TAL-KO RACING        

Part Number CRANKSHAFT, CON ROD & B/E ASSEMBLY (Page 2 Drg) D

BTBE15 CAGE & ROLLERS  for  B/E  ( 1st Grade  15 Roller ) **

BTBEP44S CRANK B/E PIN  STD SPECIAL 18 X 44 X 7.4 Hollow Bore **

BTBEP44HD CRANK B/E PIN  HEAVY DUTY 18 X 44  X Solid & Domed Int Ends **

BTBEKITS BIG END CAGE & ROLLERS with STD SPECIAL CRANK  B/E  PIN  **

BTBEKITHD BIG END CAGE & ROLLERS with H/D CRANK  B/E  PIN  **

BTCHHMCD HALF CRANK  20mm Bearing  ( Horstman Clutch Side ) **

BTTCHCD HALF CRANK  25mm Bearing  ( V Clutch Side ) **

BTTCHIGN HALF CRANK  25mm Bearing  ( TAG Ignition Side ) **

BTCHDD HALF CRANK  20mm Bearing  ( Sprocket  or  Ignition Side ) **

BTCHDD25 HALF CRANK  25mm Bearing  ( Sprocket  or  Ignition Side ) **

BTCSHMCDS CRANKSHAFT Com (Horstman) Inc: Rod, B/E & STD SPECIAL Pin **

BTCSVCDS CRANKSHAFT Com (V Clutch)  Inc:Rod, B/E & STD SPECIAL Pin **

BTTCSS CRANKSHAFT Com (TAG)        Inc:Rod, B/E & STD SPECIAL Pin **

BTCSDDS CRANKSHAFT Com (Direct Drive) Inc:Rod, B/E & STD SPECIAL Pin **

BTCSDD25S CRANKSHAFT Com (Direct Drive) Inc:Rod, B/E & STD SPECIAL Pin **

KEYW1025 KEY  for  Ignition & Sprocket  (10 Dia x 2.5mm ) **

KEYW1030 KEY  for  HM & V Clutch  &  TAG PVL Rotor  (10 Dia x 3.0mm ) **

BTLEA STUFFER   LEAD      for  Crankshaft **

BTTUF STUFFER   TUFNOL  for  Crankshaft **

BTCR96 CON-ROD  Bare  Long Life   Full  CNC Machined    96mm C/L **

BTCRKITS CON-ROD KIT  Incs: ROD, STD SPECIAL CRANKPIN  &  BIG END **

BTCRKITHD CON-ROD KIT  Incs: ROD, HEAVY DUTY CRANKPIN  &  BIG END **

Tel: 01767 682020  2 Fax: 01767 691622 



BT 82

Tal-Ko Racing Ltd., 54 Sunderland Road, Sandy, Bedfordshire, SG19 1QY
Phone: +44 (0) 1767 682020,  Fax: +44 (0) 1767 691622,  E-mail: info@tal-ko.com

www.tal-ko.com

3

PISTON & SMALL END ASSEMBLY

BTSEA252

BTSESWE

BTRB5100
BTPR5104
BTPR5110
BTRB5114
BTPR5120

BTPR5124
BTPR5130
BTPR5134
BTPR5140

BTPRT5100
BTPRT5104
BTPRT5110
BTPRT5114
BTPRT5120
BTPRT5124
BTPRT5130
BTPRT5134
BTPRT5140

BTPRE5425
BTPRE5435
BTPRE5445
BTPRE5455
BTPRE5465
BTPRE5475

BTRS5100
BTRS5104
BTRS5110
BTRS5114
BTRS5120
BTRS5124

BTRS5130
BTRS5134
BTRS5140

BTRT5100
BTRT5104
BTRT5110
BTRT5114
BTRT5120
BTRT5124
BTRT5130
BTRT5134
BTRT5140

BTRE5425
BTRE5435
BTRE5445
BTRE5455
BTRE5465
BTRE5475

BTSESWE

BTPCC

BTSER25
BTPGP141042

BTPGPE141044

BTSESWE
BTPCC



BT82 PARTS LIST TAL-KO RACING        

Part Number PISTON & S/E ASSEMBLY  (Page 3 Drg) D

BTSEA252 S/E  Assembly Com Inc: 25 Rollers & 2 Steel Thrust Washers **

BTSER25 SMALL END  NEEDER ROLLER Set of 25 Rollers **

BTSESWE THRUST WASHER  STEEL 2.85mm Thick for S/E   Enduro Style **

BTPGP141042 GUDGEON  S/E  PIN  ( 14 x 10 x 42 ) **

BTPGPE141044 EXTREME GUDGEON  S/E  PIN  ( 14 x 10 x 44 ) **

BTPCC CIR - CLIP  for Piston   Earless **

BTRS5100 TWIN RING Set  Super Chrome   100cc   Bore Size: 51.00mm **

BTRS5104 TWIN RING Set  Super Chrome   100cc   Bore Size: 51.04mm **

BTRS5110 TWIN RING Set  Super Chrome   100cc   Bore Size: 51.10mm **

BTRS5114 TWIN RING Set  Super Chrome   100cc   Bore Size: 51.14mm **

BTRS5120 TWIN RING Set  Super Chrome   100cc   Bore Size: 51.20mm **

BTRS5124 TWIN RING Set  Super Chrome   100cc   Bore Size: 51.24mm **

BTRS5130 TWIN RING Set  Super Chrome   100cc   Bore Size: 51.30mm **

BTRS5134 TWIN RING Set  Super Chrome   100cc   Bore Size: 51.34mm **

BTRS5140 TWIN RING Set  Super Chrome   100cc   Bore Size: 51.40mm **

BTPR5110 PISTON + TWIN RINGS  100cc    Bore Size: 51.10mm **

BTPR5114 PISTON + TWIN RINGS  100cc    Bore Size: 51.14mm **

BTPR5120 PISTON + TWIN RINGS  100cc    Bore Size: 51.20mm **

BTPR5130 PISTON + TWIN RINGS  100cc    Bore Size: 51.30mm **

BTRT5100 SINGLE RING Super Chrome   100cc   Bore Size: 51.00mm  **

BTRT5104 SINGLE RING Super Chrome   100cc   Bore Size: 51.04mm  **

BTRT5110 SINGLE RING Super Chrome   100cc   Bore Size: 51.10mm **

BTRT5114 SINGLE RING Super Chrome   100cc   Bore Size: 51.14mm  **

BTRT5120 SINGLE RING Super Chrome   100cc   Bore Size: 51.20mm  **

BTRT5124 SINGLE RING Super Chrome   100cc   Bore Size: 51.24mm **

BTRT5130 SINGLE RING Super Chrome   100cc   Bore Size: 51.30mm **

BTRT5134 SINGLE RING Super Chrome   100cc   Bore Size: 51.34mm **

BTRT5140 SINGLE RING Super Chrome   100cc   Bore Size: 51.40mm **

BTPRT5100 PISTON + SINGLE RING  100cc    Bore Size: 51.00mm     **

BTPRT5104 PISTON + SINGLE RING  100cc    Bore Size: 51.04mm     **

BTPRT5110 PISTON + SINGLE RING  100cc    Bore Size: 51.10mm **

BTPRT5114 PISTON + SINGLE RING  100cc    Bore Size: 51.14mm **

BTPRT5120 PISTON + SINGLE RING  100cc    Bore Size: 51.20mm **

BTPRT5124 PISTON + SINGLE RING  100cc    Bore Size: 51.24mm **

BTPRT5130 PISTON + SINGLE RING  100cc    Bore Size: 51.30mm **

BTPRT5134 PISTON + SINGLE RING  100cc    Bore Size: 51.34mm **

BTPRT5140 PISTON + SINGLE RING  100cc    Bore Size: 51.40mm **

BTRE5425 EXTREME SINGLE RING Super Chrome 115cc Bore Size: 54.25mm **

BTRE5435 EXTREME SINGLE RING Super Chrome 115cc Bore Size: 54.35mm **

BTRE5445 EXTREME SINGLE RING Super Chrome 115cc Bore Size: 54.45mm **

BTRE5455 EXTREME SINGLE RING Super Chrome 115cc Bore Size: 54.55mm **

BTRE5465 EXTREME SINGLE RING Super Chrome 115cc Bore Size: 54.65mm **

BTRE5475 EXTREME SINGLE RING Super Chrome 115cc Bore Size: 54.75mm **

BTPRE5425 EXTREME PISTON + SINGLE RING  115cc Bore Size: 54.25mm **

BTPRE5435 EXTREME PISTON + SINGLE RING  115cc Bore Size: 54.35mm **

BTPRE5445 EXTREME PISTON + SINGLE RING  115cc Bore Size: 54.45mm **

BTPRE5455 EXTREME PISTON + SINGLE RING  115cc Bore Size: 54.55mm **

BTPRE5465 EXTREME PISTON + SINGLE RING  115cc Bore Size: 54.65mm **

BTPRE5475 EXTREME PISTON + SINGLE RING  115cc Bore Size: 54.75mm **

Tel: 01767 682020  3 Fax: 01767 691622 



BT 82

Tal-Ko Racing Ltd., 54 Sunderland Road, Sandy, Bedfordshire, SG19 1QY
Phone: +44 (0) 1767 682020,  Fax: +44 (0) 1767 691622,  E-mail: info@tal-ko.com

www.tal-ko.com

4

SPROCKET DIRECT DRIVES

BTNUTM12

BTSP9T
BTSP10T
BTSP11T

BTNUTLM10

KEYW1025

BTSPHM9T
BTSPHM10T
BTSPHM11T

BTNUTLM10

BTSPVL9T
BTSPVL10T
BTSPVL11T



BT82 PARTS LIST TAL-KO RACING        

Part Number  SPROCKET DIRECT DRIVES (Page 4 Drg) D

BTNUTLM12 NUT for Crankshaft (Clutch Type to Convert To Direct Drive ) **

BTNUTM12 NUT  for  Crankshaft  ( Direct Drive Sprocket ) **

KEYW1025 KEY  for  Ignition & Sprocket  (10 Dia x 2.5mm ) **

BTSP10T SPROCKET  Direct Drive  10T **

BTSP11T SPROCKET  Direct Drive  11T **

BTSP9T SPROCKET  Direct Drive    9T **

BTSPHML9T SPROCKET  Horstman Clutch Convert To Direct Drive    9T **

BTSPHML10T SPROCKET  Horstman Clutch Convert To Direct Drive  10T **

BTSPHML11T SPROCKET  Horstman Clutch Convert To Direct Drive  11T **

BTSPVL9T SPROCKET  V Clutch Convert To Direct Drive     9T **

BTSPVL10T SPROCKET  V Clutch Convert To Direct Drive    10T **

BTSPVL11T SPROCKET  V Clutch Convert To Direct Drive    11T **

Tel: 01767 682020  4 Fax: 01767 691622 



BT 82

Tal-Ko Racing Ltd., 54 Sunderland Road, Sandy, Bedfordshire, SG19 1QY
Phone: +44 (0) 1767 682020,  Fax: +44 (0) 1767 691622,  E-mail: info@tal-ko.com

www.tal-ko.com

5

PVL STANDARD IGNITION AND COIL MOUNTING BRACKETS

PVLSYS1056

BTCB BTCBN

BTCBG BTCBGN

NGKPC

PVLHTL

NGKB9EGV
NGKB10EGV 
NGKBR9EIX
NGKBR10EIX

CABTIE9825

BTCLUTGB

PVLHTL

PVLRM6

PVLC105458

BOM6100

WASM612
NUTM6

PVLRC

BTEL140

BTEL140

WASM612

NUTM6

BOM616

WASM612

WASM612

BOM616

WASM510

PVLSTAT1056

BOM525

WASM510 BOM540 BTNUTM12PVLROT

KEYW1025



BT82 PARTS LIST TAL-KO RACING        

Part Number PVL STD IGNITION & COIL MOUNT BRACKETS (Page 5 Drg) D

BTCLUTGB COIL BRACKET + GUARD for Old Type Engines Bare **

BOM6100 M6 x 100 CAP HEAD BOLT for Old Type Coil / Clutch Guard **

BTCB COIL BRACKET FLAT TYPE for STD & Old TAG Coils **

BTCBG COIL BRACKET FLAT + GUARD for STD & Old TAG Coils **

BTCBN COIL BRACKET FLAT NEW for STD & New TAG Coils **

BTCBGN COIL BRACKET FLAT + GUARD NEW for STD & New TAG Coils  **

BOM616 M6 x 16 CAP HEAD BOLT for Coil / Clutch Gaurd **

WASM612 M6 x 12 WASHER  **

PVLC105458 PVL COIL  ( 105 458  with  TKM LOGO ) for BT82 *

NGKPC PLUG CAP  Red  NGK  LB05EMH **

PVLHTL PVL H T  LEAD ( Black ) *

PVLRC PVL RUBBER  COVER  ( Fits over HT Lead from Coil ) *

CABTIE9825 CABLE TIE 98mm Long X 2.5mm Wide *

NGKB9EGV NGK SPARK PLUG B9EGV for Cold or Mild Weather *

NGKB10EGV NGK SPARK PLUG B10EGV for Mild or Hot Weather *

NGKBR9EIX NGK SPARK PLUG BR9EIX for Cold or Mild Weather *

NGKBR10EIX NGK SPARK PLUG BR10EIX for Mild or Hot Weather *

BTEL140 EARTH LEAD  for  Coil  ( HEAVY DUTY ) **

PVLRM6 PVL RUBBER MOUNT  for  Coil with M6 Stud Fixing *

NUTM6 M6 NUT **

PVLSTAT1056 PVL IGNITION  STATOR 1056   LESS COIL & ROTOR  *

BOM525 M5 x 25 CAP HEAD BOLT  for PVL Stator to Crankcase **

BOM540 M5 x 40 CAP HEAD BOLT  for PVL Stator to Crankcase **

WASM510 M5 x 10 WASHER for PVL Stator Bolts **

PVLROT PVL ROTOR (with TKM LOGO) for BT82 & K4S *

KEYW1025 KEY  for  Ignition  (10 Dia x 2.5mm ) **

BTNUTM12 NUT  for  Crankshaft   **

PVLSYS1056 PVL IGNITION  Complete ( 105 458.02  with TKM LOGO ) *

PVLSYSLC1056 PVL IGNITION  with ROTOR ( 105 458.02 )  LESS COIL    *

PVLTERC PVL PLASTIC TERMINAL COVER  ( Fits  Large  &  Small ) *

PVLTERL PVL WIRE TERMINAL    LARGE     *

PVLTERS PVL WIRE TERMINAL    SMALL    *

PVLPTC PVL PLASTIC TUBULAR  COVER  (Fits over wires from Stator) *

PVLBOTXM520 PVL TORX BOLT  for  Stata-Plate ( M5 x 20 ) *

Tel: 01767 682020  5 Fax: 01767 691622 



Tal-Ko Racing Ltd., 54 Sunderland Road, Sandy, Bedfordshire, SG19 1QY
Phone: +44 (0) 1767 682020,  Fax: +44 (0) 1767 691622,  E-mail: info@tal-ko.com

www.tal-ko.comBT 82

6

EXHAUST SYSTEM

BTTFLR

BTFLR

BTTEXM

BTNUTEXM8

WASSPM8 BTGEX

BTSTM838

BTNUTEXM8

BTEXM

WASSPM8

BTSTM838

BTGEX
BTEXCAN

BTEXCAN

BTTEXP

BTWRAP50100

BTEXP

SPR55HD

SPR55HD

SPR45HD

BTWRAPB

BTWRAP50100

SPR55HD

BTWRAPB

SCR812BTEXEND

BTFLEX65
BTFLEX13

BTFLEX100

BTTFLEX65
BTTFLEX13

BTTFLEX100

BTWRAP501540



BT82 PARTS LIST TAL-KO RACING        

Part Number EXHAUST SYSTEM (Page 6 Drg) D

BTSTM838 STUD  M8 x 38mm for  Exhaust Manifold **

BTGEX GASKET  for  EXHAUST Manifold **

WASSPM8 M8 SPRING WASHER for Exhaust Manifold Studs  **

BTNUTEXM8 EXHAUST LONG NUT  M8 for  Exhaust Manifold  **

BTEXM MANIFOLD BEND  for  Exhaust  ( 40mm O/D ) **

BTTEXM MANIFOLD BEND  for  TAG Exhaust  ( 45mm O/D ) **

BTFLEX65 FLEX  Piece  for  Exhaust  ( 40mm I/D x 63mm Approx Length ) **

BTTFLEX65 FLEX  Piece  for  TAG Exhaust  ( 45mm I/D x 63mm Approx Length ) **

BTFLR RING for 40mm I/D Flex **

BTTFLR RING for TAG 45mm I/D Flex **

SPR55HD SPRING 55mm Long Heavy Duty **

SPR45HD SPRING 45mm Long Heavy Duty **

BTWRAP50100 WRAP  for Exhaust 50mm Wide   per  1  METRE  Length **

BTWRAP501540 WRAP  for Exhaust 50mm Wide   per  15.4  METRE  Roll **

BTWRAPB WRAP BAND Aluminium  10" LONG X 3/4" WIDE **

BTEXP EXHAUST PIPE  ( TKM LOGO ) Inc: End with Tail Pipe **

BTTEXP EXHAUST PIPE TAG (TKM LOGO) Inc: End with Tail Pipe **

BTEXEND EXHAUST END  with Tail Pipe **

BTEXCAN CHROME END CAN  for  Exhaust **

SCR812 SELF TAPPING SCREW **

BTEXRES065 POWER RESTRICTOR 6.5 BHP for Ex Manifold in 100cc Engine **

BTEXRES10 POWER RESTRICTOR 10 BHP for Ex Manifold in 100cc Engine **

Tel: 01767 682020  6 Fax: 01767 691622 



Tal-Ko Racing Ltd., 54 Sunderland Road, Sandy, Bedfordshire, SG19 1QY
Phone: +44 (0) 1767 682020,  Fax: +44 (0) 1767 691622,  E-mail: info@tal-ko.com

www.tal-ko.comBT 82

7

HORSTMAN CLUTCH ASSEMBLY

HMKITFT10T
HMKITFT11T

HMCLUFT10T
HMCLUFT11T

HMNUTM10

HMTWEX

HMFP

HMPP

HMDH
HMSPR13

HMNUTGR

HMSPR13
HMLEV

HMNUTGR

HMDWM5

KEYW1030

HMFDISC

BOCSKM510

HMNUTM16

HMB121515

HMCD10T
HMCD11T

HMTWIN15
HMTWIN17
HMTWIN18

HMWASM16



BT82 PARTS LIST TAL-KO RACING        

Part Number HORSTMAN CLUTCH ASSEMBLY (Page 7 Drg) D

HMNUTM10 NUT  for  Starter  &  Sprocket Drum  ( M10  x  17mm A/F ) **

HMTWEX THRUST WASHER  ( External ) **

HMB121515 CAGE  &  ROLLER  Bearing  for  Sprocket Drum (12x15x15) **

HMCD10T SPROCKET DRUM  10T     Less Bearing **

HMCD11T SPROCKET DRUM  11T     Less Bearing **

HMTWIN15 THRUST WASHER  ( Internal  1.5mm Thick ) **

HMTWIN17 THRUST WASHER  ( Internal  1.7mm Thick ) **

HMTWIN18 THRUST WASHER  ( Internal  1.8mm Thick ) **

HMNUTM16 NUT  Large  ( M16  x  24mm A/F ) **

HMWASM16 WASHER  Coned Safety  M16 **

BOCSKM510 BOLT CSK ( M5 x 10 ) **

HMFP FIXED PLATE  ( Ground Face ) **

HMFDISC FRICTION DISC ( Gold Sintered   /  Genuine Bagged Horstman ) **

HMPP PRESSURE PLATE  with Studs  F/TKM BT 82 with TKM LOGO **

HMDH DRIVE HUB **

HMDWM5 DOWEL PIN  for  Lever Retention  (5mm Dia) **

HMLEV LEVER **

HMSPR13 SPRING  for  Pressure Plate (13mm Long) **

HMNUTGR RETAINER NUT  for  Spring  ( GREEN  for  Formula TKM BT 82 ) **

KEYW1030 KEY  for Clutch   (10 Dia x 3.0mm ) **

Tel: 01767 682020  7 Fax: 01767 691622 



Tal-Ko Racing Ltd., 54 Sunderland Road, Sandy, Bedfordshire, SG19 1QY
Phone: +44 (0) 1767 682020,  Fax: +44 (0) 1767 691622,  E-mail: info@tal-ko.com

www.tal-ko.comBT 82

8

V CLUTCH ASSEMBLY

BTTNUTM10

BTVCLUTSP10T
BTVCLUTSP11T

BTVCLUTTWIN15
BTVCLUTTWIN17
BTVCLUTTWIN18

BOCSKM58

BTVCLUTWASM18
BTVCLUTSPR BTVCLUTPC

BTVCLUTTWP

BTVCLUTSH

BTVCLUTP

BTVCLUTP
BTVCLUTDWM410

BTVSRG66T

BTVCLUTBTVCLUTSHS3BTVCLUTSPRS3

BOCSKM810

KEYW1030

BTVCLUTH

BTVCLUTSH

BTVCLUTTWP
BTVCLUTPC

BTVCLUTTWEX

BTVCLUTB1215175

BTVCLUTD BTVCLUTNUTM18

BTVCLUTSPR

BOCSKM58

BOCSKM810



BT82 PARTS LIST TAL-KO RACING        

Part Number V CLUTCH (Page 8 Drg) D

BTTNUTM10 NUT for Crankshaft **

BTVCLUTTWEX EXTERNAL THRUST WASHER **

BTVCLUTSP10T SPROCKET Clutch 10T **

BTVCLUTSP11T SPROCKET Clutch 11T **

BTVCLUTB1215175 ROLLER BEARING **

BTVCLUTD CLUTCH DRUM BARE **

BOCSKM58 M5 x 8 CSK BOLT for Sprocket to Clutch Drum  **

BTVCLUTTWIN15 INTERNAL 1.5mm THRUST WASHER **

BTVCLUTTWIN17 INTERNAL 1.7mm THRUST WASHER **

BTVCLUTTWIN18 INTERNAL 1.8mm THRUST WASHER **

BTVCLUTNUTM18 NUT  M18 **

BTVCLUTWASM18 WASHER CONED **

BTVCLUT CLUTCH ASSEMBLY COMPLETE with DRUM Less Sprocket  **

BTVCLUTSPR SPRING for Clutch Shoe **

BTVCLUTSPRS3 SET of 3 Clutch SPRINGS **

BTVCLUTPC CIR-CLIP for Clutch Pin **

BTVCLUTTWP THRUST WASHER for Clutch Pin **

BTVCLUTSH SHOE for Clutch (with TKM LOGO) **

BTVCLUTSHS3 SET of 3 Clutch SHOES  (with TKM LOGO) **

BTVCLUTH HUB for Clutch **

BTVCLUTP PIN for Clutch Shoe **

BTVCLUTDWM410 DOWEL M4 x 10 for Clutch Hub **

BTVSRG66T STARTER RING GEAR 66T for TAG Engine **

BOCSKM810 M8 x 10 CSK BOLT for TAG Starter ring gear to Clutch Hub  **

KEYW1030 KEY  for Clutch   (10 Dia x 3.0mm ) **

Tel: 01767 682020  8 Fax: 01767 691622 



BT 82

Tal-Ko Racing Ltd., 54 Sunderland Road, Sandy, Bedfordshire, SG19 1QY
Phone: +44 (0) 1767 682020,  Fax: +44 (0) 1767 691622,  E-mail: info@tal-ko.com

www.tal-ko.com

9

TAG BATTERY MOUNT AND BATTERY

NUTNYM6

WASM614

BTTBMTMC

NUTM6

BOBUTM620

BTTBMTPC

BTTBMBMC

BOM635

WASM625

BTTBMC

LIPOBAT148V4BTTORBM

LIPOBATLBTTBMFRP

YUASA12V68AH

BTTBAT

BTTBAT

BTTBMTMC

BTTBRKBM

BTTBMTPC

BTTBMBMC

BTTORBM

BOM635



BT82 PARTS LIST TAL-KO RACING        

Part Number TAG MOUNT & BATTERY (Page 9 Drg) D

NUTNYM6 NUT M6 NYLOC **

WASM614 M6 x 14 WASHER  **

BTTBMC PLASTIC BATTERY MOUNT COVER with TKM LOGO **

WASM625 M6 x 25 WASHER  **

NUTM6 M6 NUT **

BOBUTM620 M6 X 20 BUTTON HEAD BOLT **

BTTORBM O RING  for BATTERY Mount  **

BTTBAT ANGLED TERMINAL for YUASA Battery **

YUASA12V68AH YUASA BATTERY 12V 6.8AH N

LIPOBATCMP DIGITAL CHARGER for LI-PO BATTERY Inc MAINS ADAPTOR *

BTTBMFRP FOAM RUBBER PAD  for BATTERY Mount  **

BTTBRKBM MOUNTING BRACKET for BATTERY   **

BTTBMTMC TOP METAL CLAMP with M6 inserts for BATTERY Mount **

BTTBMTPC TOP PLASTIC CLAMP  for BATTERY Mount **

BTTBMBMC BOTTOM METAL CLAMP  for BATTERY Mount **

BOM635 M6 x 35 CAP HEAD BOLT **

Tel: 01767 682020  9 Fax: 01767 691622 



Tal-Ko Racing Ltd., 54 Sunderland Road, Sandy, Bedfordshire, SG19 1QY
Phone: +44 (0) 1767 682020,  Fax: +44 (0) 1767 691622,  E-mail: info@tal-ko.com

www.tal-ko.comBT 82

10

TAG IGNITION SYSTEM BATTERY SIDE

To Engine

PVLTCDI682242

KFTPWASM6420

BOBUTM622

CABTIE20025     

BOBUTM622 BOBUTM618

WASM612

PVLTSTR682302
PVLTSTR682301

NUTNYM6

NUTNYM3
WASM37

BOCSKM312

PVLTWH

PVLTPBC

BTTBRKPB

PVLTEL
PVLTDCU682350

PVLF5A

BOBUTM618

NUTNYM6

WASM614
CABTIE20025

PVLTFB



BT82 PARTS LIST TAL-KO RACING        

Part Number TAG IGNITION SYSTEM BATTERY SIDE (Page 10 Drg) D

BTTBRKPB MOUNTING BRACKET for PUSH BUTTONS  Old 682 Type **

PVLTPBC PVL PUSH BUTTON CONTROL Old 682 Type *

PVLTEL PVL EXTENTION LEAD FOR PUSH BUTTONS  Old 682 Type *

PVLTDCU682350 PVL DRIVER CONTROL UNIT ( 682 350)  Old 682 Type *

BOBUTM618 M6 X 18 BUTTON HEAD BOLT **

WASM614 M6 x 14 WASHER  **

NUTNYM6 NUT M6 NYLOC **

PVLTWH PVL WIRING HARNESS with 5 AMP FUSE  Old 682 Type *

PVLTFB PVL FUSE BOX with 5 AMP FUSE  Old 682 Type *

PVLF5A PVL FUSE 5 AMP  Old 682 Type *

BOCSKM312 M3 X 12 COUNTER SUNK HEAD BOLT **

WASM37 M3 X 7 WASHER **

NUTNYM3 NUT M3 NYLOC **

PVLTSTR682301 PVL SOLID STATE RELAY ( 682 301) *

PVLTSTR682302 PVL SOLID STATE RELAY ( 682 302) for Li-Po Battery  *

NUTNYM6 NUT M6 NYLOC **

PVLTCDI682242 PVL TKM CDI BOX  ( 682 242 with TKM LOGO) Old 682 Type *

BOBUTM622 M6 X 22 BUTTON HEAD BOLT **

KFTPWASM6420 M6 x 20 PLASTIC WASHER  **

CABTIE20025 CABLE TIE 200mm Long X 2.5mm Wide *

Tel: 01767 682020  10 Fax: 01767 691622 



Tal-Ko Racing Ltd., 54 Sunderland Road, Sandy, Bedfordshire, SG19 1QY
Phone: +44 (0) 1767 682020,  Fax: +44 (0) 1767 691622,  E-mail: info@tal-ko.com

www.tal-ko.comBT 82

11

NEW 683 TAG IGNITION SYSTEM BATTERY SIDE

To Engine
To Battery

BOBUTM618 WASM612

PVLTSTR682302
PVLTSTR682301

NUTNYM6

PVLTWH683

PVLTPBC683

PVLLN PVLLW



BT82 PARTS LIST TAL-KO RACING        

Part Number NEW TAG IGNITION SYSTEM BATTERY SIDE (Page 11 Drg) D

PVLTPBC683 PVL PUSH BUTTON CONTROL NEW TYPE 683 *

PVLLW PVL LOCK WASHER for PUSH BUTTONS **

PVLLN PVL LOCK NUT for PUSH BUTTONS **

PVLTWH683 PVL WIRING HARNESS NEW TYPE 683 *

PVLTSTR682301 PVL SOLID STATE RELAY ( 682 301)   *

PVLTSTR682302 PVL SOLID STATE RELAY ( 682 302)  for Li-Po Battery *

BOBUTM618 M6 X 18 BUTTON HEAD BOLT **

WASM614 M6 x 14 WASHER  **

NUTNYM6 NUT M6 NYLOC **

Tel: 01767 682020  11 Fax: 01767 691622 



Tal-Ko Racing Ltd., 54 Sunderland Road, Sandy, Bedfordshire, SG19 1QY
Phone: +44 (0) 1767 682020,  Fax: +44 (0) 1767 691622,  E-mail: info@tal-ko.com

www.tal-ko.comBT 82

12

TAG IGNITION SYSTEM ENGINE SIDE
To Battery

CABTIE9825

PVLRC

PVLHT

PVLPC

PVLTSML

PVLTSTAT682810

BTTNUTM12

PVLTWH

PVLTC682114

BTEL140

BTEL140

BTCB

WASM612

WASM510 BOM518

NUTM6

WASM612

NUTM6

PVLRM6
BOM616

BOM616

WASM612
KEYW1030

PVLTROT682900

NGKB10EGV
NGKB9EGV
NGKBR10EIX
NGKBR9EIX



BT82 PARTS LIST TAL-KO RACING        

Part Number TAG IGNITION SYSTEM ENGINE SIDE (Page 12 Drg) D

PVLTWH PVL WIRING HARNESS with 5 AMP FUSE  Old 682 Type *

PVLTSML PVL STARTER MOTOR LEAD   Old 682 Type *

PVLTSTAT682810 PVL IGNITION  STATOR 682 810 BARE  Old 682 Type *

BOM518 M5 x 18 CAP HEAD BOLT for Stator to Crankcase **

WASM510 M5 x 10 WASHER for PVL Stator Bolts **

PVLTROT682900 PVL ROTOR 682 900   Old 682 Type *

KEYW1030 KEY  for Clutch   (10 Dia x 3.0mm ) **

BTTNUTM12 NUT  for  TAG Crankshaft  (Ignition Side) **

PVLTC682114 PVL COIL  ( with  TKM LOGO )  Old 682 Type *

PVLHTL PVL H T  LEAD ( Black )   Old 682 Type *

PVLRC PVL RUBBER  COVER  ( Fits over HT Lead from Coil ) *

PVLPC PLUG CAP  Black PVL for TAG *

CABTIE9825 CABLE TIE 98mm Long X 2.5mm Wide *

NGKB9EGV NGK SPARK PLUG B9EGV for Cold or Mild Weather *

NGKB10EGV NGK SPARK PLUG B10EGV for Mild or Hot Weather *

NGKBR9EIX NGK SPARK PLUG BR9EIX for Cold or Mild Weather *

NGKBR10EIX NGK SPARK PLUG BR10EIX for Mild or Hot Weather *

BTEL140 EARTH LEAD  for  Coil  ( HEAVY DUTY ) **

PVLRM6 PVL RUBBER MOUNT  for  Coil with M6 Stud Fixing *

NUTM6 M6 NUT **

BTCB COIL BRACKET FLAT TYPE for STD & Old TAG Coils **

BTCBG COIL BRACKET FLAT + GUARD for STD & Old TAG Coils **

BOM616 M6 x 16 CAP HEAD BOLT for Coil Bracket **

Tel: 01767 682020  12 Fax: 01767 691622 



Tal-Ko Racing Ltd., 54 Sunderland Road, Sandy, Bedfordshire, SG19 1QY
Phone: +44 (0) 1767 682020,  Fax: +44 (0) 1767 691622,  E-mail: info@tal-ko.com

www.tal-ko.comBT 82

13

NEW 683 TAG IGNITION SYSTEM ENGINE SIDE

To Battery

CABTIE9825

PVLHTL683

PVLPC

PVLTSML683

PVLTSTAT683850

BTTNUTM12

PVLTWH683

PVLTC683150

BTCBN

WASM510

WASM510 BOM518

NUTNYM5

WASM510

NUTNYM5

PVLRM5

BOM616

BOM616 WASM612

WASM612
KEY1030

PVLTROT683900 

NGKB10EGV
NGKB9EGV
NGKBR10EIX
NGKBR9EIX



BT82 PARTS LIST TAL-KO RACING        

Part Number NEW TAG IGNITION SYSTEM ENGINE SIDE (Page 13 Drg) D

PVLTWH683 PVL WIRING HARNESS NEW TYPE 683  *

PVLTSML683 PVL STARTER MOTOR LEAD NEW TYPE 683 *

PVLTSTAT683850 PVL IGNITION  STATOR 683 281 BARE NEW TYPE 683  *

BOM518 M5 x 18 CAP HEAD BOLT for Stator to Crankcase **

WASM510 M5 x 10 WASHER for PVL Stator Bolts  **

PVLTROT683900 PVL ROTOR (Steel Outer Case) NEW TYPE 683  *

KEYW1030 KEY  for Clutch   (10 Dia x 3.0mm ) **

BTTNUTM12 NUT  for  TAG Crankshaft  (Ignition Side) **

PVLTC683150 PVL COIL /IGN MODULE ( with TKM LOGO ) NEW TYPE 683 *

PVLHTL683 PVL H T  LEAD ( Black 5MM Diameter)  NEW TYPE 683 *

PVLPC PLUG CAP  Black PVL for TAG *

CABTIE9825 CABLE TIE 98mm Long X 2.5mm Wide *

NGKB9EGV NGK SPARK PLUG B9EGV for Cold or Mild Weather *

NGKB10EGV NGK SPARK PLUG B10EGV for Mild or Hot Weather *

NGKBR9EIX NGK SPARK PLUG BR9EIX for Cold or Mild Weather *

NGKBR10EIX NGK SPARK PLUG BR10EIX for Mild or Hot Weather *

PVLRM5 PVL RUBBER MOUNT  for  Coil with M5 Stud Fixing *

NUTNYM5 M5 NYLOC NUT **

BTCBN COIL BRACKET FLAT NEW for STD & New TAG Coils **

BTCBGN COIL BRACKET FLAT + GUARD NEW for STD & New TAG Coils  **

Tel: 01767 682020  13 Fax: 01767 691622 



Tal-Ko Racing Ltd., 54 Sunderland Road, Sandy, Bedfordshire, SG19 1QY
Phone: +44 (0) 1767 682020,  Fax: +44 (0) 1767 691622,  E-mail: info@tal-ko.com

www.tal-ko.comBT 82

14

TAG STARTER ASSEMBLY

BTTSMBGC

BTTSMB0808

BTTSMBG BTTSMTWAS

BTTSMB0808
BTTSMD77

WASM612

BOM630

WASM510

BOM590

BTTSMS

BTTORSMS

BTTSM
BOM630

WASM612
BTTSMHWASM612BOM645

BOM645
WASM612

BOM622

WASM612
BOM622

BOM515



BT82 PARTS LIST TAL-KO RACING        

Part Number TAG STARTER ASSEMBLY (Page 14 Drg) D

BOM515 M5 x 15 CAP HEAD BOLT for Cover Bendix Gear **

BTTSMBGC COVER for Bendix Gear **

BTTSMB0808 ROLLER BEARING for Bendix Gear **

BTTSMBG BENDIX GEAR Assembly **

BTTSMTWAS THRUST WASHER for Bendix Gear **

BTTSMH HOUSING for Starter Motor **

BTTSMD77 DOWEL for Starter Housing to Crankcase (7mm X 7mm) **

BOM645 M6 x 45 CAP HEAD BOLT Starter Housing to Crankcase **

BTTSM STARTER MOTOR **

BOM590 M5 x 90 CAP HEAD BOLT for  Starter Motor Body **

WASM510 M5 x 10 WASHER  **

BOM630 M6 x 30 CAP HEAD BOLT for Starter Motor to Housing **

WASM612 M6 x 12 WASHER  **

BTTSMS SUPPORT for Starter Motor **

BTTORSMS O RING for Starter Motor Support **

BOM622 M6 x 22 CAP HEAD BOLT for TAG Support Brk Starter Motor **

Tel: 01767 682020  14 Fax: 01767 691622 



Tal-Ko Racing Ltd., 54 Sunderland Road, Sandy, Bedfordshire, SG19 1QY
Phone: +44 (0) 1767 682020,  Fax: +44 (0) 1767 691622,  E-mail: info@tal-ko.com

www.tal-ko.comBT 82

15

WALBRO CARB & NOISE BOX ASSEMBLY

19.5mm
dia

20.5mm
dia

22mm
dia

24mm
dia

123 Kilo – Junior
132 Kilo – Senior Extreme

& Clubman (Black)

128 Kilo – Junior
       139 Kilo – Senior Extreme

            & Clubman (Gold)

135 Kilo – Junior
146 Kilo – Senior Extreme

& Clubman (Blue)

142 Kilo - Junior
138 Kilo - Junior Extreme

(Purple) 

BTGC

BTCSPACB

BTGC

BTGC
SPR69 

WB19 

BTNBFF

BTNBWCBTNBWCS
K4SJC5070

WASM611

BOM685

BTPP

RAGBP

BTNBFIL

BTRES195 BTRES205 BTRES22 BTRES24

BTNBFL



BT82 PARTS LIST TAL-KO RACING        

Part Number WALBRO CARB & NOISE BOX ASSEMBLY (Page 15 Drg) D

BTNBFF NOISE BOX Inc Filter & Flange **

BTNBFIL FILTER  for Noise Box *

K4SJC5070 JUBLEE CLIP for Filter to Flange **

BTNBFL FLANGE for Noise Box *

RAGBP GASKET for Flange to Carb                       **

BTNBWC WET COVER with Elastic Strap CARBON FIBRE LOOK **

BTNBWCS ELASTIC STRAP for Wet Cover **

BTPP PULSE PIPE  Blue                      Length To Fit Engine **

WB19 WALBRO CARB  ( WB19  with  TKM LOGO ) **

WB19PREP WALBRO CARB  PREPARED ( WB19  with  TKM LOGO ) **

SPR69 CARB RETURN SPRING 69mm Long **

BTGC GASKET  for  CARB  &  SPACER BLOCK    **

BTCSPACB SPACER BLOCK  for Carb  ( Black with TKM Logo ) **

BOM685 M6 x 85 CAP HEAD BOLTS for Carb to Barrel **

WASM611 M6 x 11 WASHER for Carb Flange Bolts **

BTRES19 RESTRICTOR  NatSKA  Classes                            Silver  19.0mm **

BTRES195 RESTRICTOR  Jnr 123 & Snr Ext & Clubman 132   Black  19.5mm **

BTRES205 RESTRICTOR  Jnr 128 & Snr Ext & Clubman 139   Gold    20.5mm **

BTRES22 RESTRICTOR  Jnr 135 & Snr Ext & Clubman 146   Blue    22.0mm **

BTRES24 RESTRICTOR  Jnr 142  &  Jnr Extreme                  Purple  24.0mm **

Tel: 01767 682020  15 Fax: 01767 691622 



BT 82

Tal-Ko Racing Ltd., 54 Sunderland Road, Sandy, Bedfordshire, SG19 1QY
Phone: +44 (0) 1767 682020,  Fax: +44 (0) 1767 691622,  E-mail: info@tal-ko.com

www.tal-ko.com

16

WALBRO WB19 CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY

L
H

WALBRO

K10 - WBK10 - WB

Walbro
Engine Management

WALBRO

D10 - WBD10 - WB

Walbro
Engine Management

WBSCRPCWBSCRPC

WBCOFP

WBDIAFP

WBGFP

WBFIL

WBCC

WBSHUT

WBINL

WBSPRP

WBPIN

WBPL

WBSCRP

WBDCV

WBGC

WBCP WBSCRCP

WBWAR 

WBLJ

WBHJ

WBTSHA

WBSPRT
WBWAB

WBSPRHJ

WBSPRI

WBSCRI

WBD10

WBK10

WBGMD

WBDIA

WBCOM

WBSCRDIA
WBSCRDIA

WBSCRTS

WBSWIVWBSPRLJ



BT82 PARTS LIST TAL-KO RACING        

Part Number WALBRO WB19 CARB ASSEMBLY (Page 16 Drg) D

WBCC CIR - CLIP  for  Throttle Shaft **

WBWAB WASHER  for  High Jet ( BRASS ) **

WBCOM COVER  for  Metering Diaphragm **

WBCOFP COVER  for  Fuel Pump **

WBTSHA THROTTLE SHAFT  Bare **

WBSHUT SHUTTER  for  Throttle  **

WBSWIV SWIVEL  Assembly  for  Throttle Cable **

WBINL INLET VALVE NEEDLE **

WBGMD GASKET  for  Metering Diaphragm **

WBGFP GASKET  for  Fuel Pump **

WBGC GASKET  for  Circuit **

WBDCV DIAPHRAGM  Check Valve **

WBDIAFP DIAPHRAGM  Fuel Pump  ( Light Brown )                  **

WBDIA DIAPHRAGM  Main Assembly Metering **

WBSCRP SCREW  for  Paddle Lever Pin **

WBSCRI SCREW  for  Idle Adjust **

WBSCRCP SCREW  for  Circuit Plate **

WBSCRTS SCREW  for  Throttle Shutter **

WBSCRDIA SCREW  for  Main Diaphragm Mertering Cover **

WBSCRPC SCREW  for  Pump Cover **

WBSPRLJ SPRING  for  Low Speed Jet **

WBSPRHJ SPRING  for  High Speed Jet **

WBSPRP SPRING  for  Paddle Lever ( TENSION ) **

WBSPRI SPRING  for  Idle Adjust Screw **

WBSPRT SPRING  for Throttle Return **

WBLJ LOW  SPEED SCREW JET  ( Screw Driver Head ) **

WBHJ HIGH  SPEED SCREW JET  ( "T" Bar Head ) **

WBWAR WASHER  for  High Jet  ( RUBBER ) **

WBFIL FILTER SCREEN  for  Fuel Inlet **

WBPIN PIN  for  Paddle Lever **

WBCP CIRCUIT PLATE    **

WBPL PADDLE LEVER  for  Metering **

WBD10 D10 - WB   HALF KIT      for  WB 19 **

WBD10/5 D10 - WB   HALF KIT  PACKS OF 5    for  WB 19 *

WBK10 K10 - WB   FULL KIT      for  WB 19 **

WBK10/5 K10 - WB   FULL KIT  PACKS OF 5   for  WB 19 *

Tel: 01767 682020  16 Fax: 01767 691622 



BT 82

Tal-Ko Racing Ltd., 54 Sunderland Road, Sandy, Bedfordshire, SG19 1QY
Phone: +44 (0) 1767 682020,  Fax: +44 (0) 1767 691622,  E-mail: info@tal-ko.com

www.tal-ko.com

17

BT82 TOOLING

TVCEXT HMEXT TPVLEXT

TPVLEX

TPVLH

TVCSPANT

HMSPAN

TSOC2712EXTV

TRSDC1312

TSPH

TSPEX



BT 82

Tal-Ko Racing Ltd., 54 Sunderland Road, Sandy, Bedfordshire, SG19 1QY
Phone: +44 (0) 1767 682020,  Fax: +44 (0) 1767 691622,  E-mail: info@tal-ko.com

www.tal-ko.com

18

BT82 TOOLING

0
545

35 15

25

1040

2030

0
090

10

60
40

40
60

50
50

80
20

70
30

10
90

20
80

30
70

2

0 14

12
10

86

4

0

0.2 0.8

1

JD

0.4 0.6

0- +
090

10

60
40

40
60

50
50

80
20

70
30

10
90

20
80

30
70

S D C
W S

L E V E R  G A G E
M E T E R I N G

WTA
WA
WTH

D
A

H
D

B
M

D
C

H
D

C

W
B

OXFORD

T � � �

TDG010

TDGAD100

TDG050

TFB

TDGFB TDGA100

WBPG

T002

T003

TFG025 TDGP

T004

T001
T001/11
T001/13
T001/E

WBHG



BT82 PARTS LIST TAL-KO RACING        

Part Number BT82 TOOLING (Page 17 & 18 Drg) D

TVCEXT EXTRACTOR / PULLER  for  V Clutch *

HMEXT EXTRACTOR / PULLER  for  Horstman Clutch **

TPVLEXT PVL Ignition EXTRACTOR for TAG BT82  *

TSPEX SPROCKET EXTRACTOR  (Direct Drive) *

TPVLEX PVL Ignition EXTRACTOR *

TSPH SPROCKET HOLDER for BT82 & 100cc (Fits: 9T / 10T & 11T) *

TPVLH SPANNER  for  Holding PVL Standard Ignition  *

TVCSPANT SPANNER  for  Holding  V Clutch *

HMSPAN SPANNER  for  Holding Horstman Clutch  **

TSOC2712EXTV SOCKET LONG for V Clutch Nut  1/2" SQ X 27mm N

TRSDC1312 RING SPANNER DEEP CRANKED for Exhaust Manifold Nuts N

TDGFB DIAL GAUGE & FIXTURE BLOCK  for  Fiche Checking N

TDG050 DIAL GAUGE  for  Fixture Block  ( 0 - 50mm Travel ) N

TFB FIXTURE BLOCK  for  Dial Gauge  for  F/TKM BT 82 Fiche Check N

TDGA100 DIAL GAUGE  &  ADAPTOR  for Ignition Timing  N

TDG010 DIAL GAUGE  for  Ignition Timing  ( 0 - 10mm Travel ) N

TDGAD100 ADAPTOR  for Ignition Timing Gauge for BT82 & 100cc Engines N

WBPG PRESSURE GAUGE for Walbro Carb    Leaks  &  Pop-off Setting N

WBHG HEIGHT GAUGE  for  Paddle Lever Setting **

TDGP DUMMY GUDGEON PIN for S/E roller support during Piston Change **

T001 HEAD GAUGE    "STANDARD"    for   BT 82 Fiche Check *

T001/11 HEAD GAUGE  "11 DEGREES"   for   BT 82 Fiche Check *

T001/13 HEAD GAUGE  "13 DEGREES"   for   BT 82 Fiche Check *

T001/E HEAD GAUGE    "EXTREME"      for   BT 82 Fiche Check *

T002 HEAD GAUGE  "SPARK PLUG"  for   BT 82 Fiche Check *

T003 MEASURING PLUG  for Checking Head Volume  BT82  *

T004 RADIUS GAUGE for Checking  BT82 Head *

TFG025 FEELER GAUGE 0.25mm X 6mm for BT 82 Fiche Check *

Tel: 01767 682020  17 Fax: 01767 691622 



BT82 PARTS LIST TAL-KO RACING        

Part Number VARIOUS TOOLING NOT DRAWN D

THVO250 OIL  for Checking Head Volume on BT 82 Fiche Check  250ml N

T3EW GAUGE for Checking "Exhaust Port Width"   BT 82 Fiche *

T4EHN GAUGE for Checking "Exhaust Port Height"  BT 82 Fiche *

T5EB GAUGE for Checking "Exhaust Port Bar"      BT 82 Fiche *

T6IW GAUGE for Checking "Inlet Port Width"        BT 82 Fiche *

T7IH GAUGE for Checking  "Inlet Port Height" CAST LINERS  BT 82 Fiche *

T7IHCNC GAUGE for Checking  "Inlet Port Height" CNC LINERS    BT 82 Fiche *

T8TW GAUGE for Checking   "Transfer Port Width"   BT 82 Fiche *

T9TW GAUGE for Checking   "Transfer Port Width"   BT 82 Fiche *

TFCUT CUTTING TOOL for EXHAUST FLEX (Big & Small Flex) N

TSOC1712 SOCKET for ELECTRIC STARTER 1/2" SQ X 17mm Bi-Hex N

TSOC1738 SOCKET for ELECTRIC STARTER 3/8" SQ X 17mm Bi-Hex N

TSPRP SPRING PULLING TOOL for Fitting & Removal of most Springs N

Tel: 01767 682020  18 Fax: 01767 691622 


